

RITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4020-4022/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in CRLM No. 39306/2009
& CRLM No. 39307/2009 & CRLM No. 39308/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VISHNU AGRAWAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS